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Applieation-for Change of Licensed Premise

$25 non-refundable filing fee is charged at time of application. Complete application is due at 12 noon two
weeks before ALRC meeting. Applicants must appear before the ALRC.

Please contact City Zoning (MMB LL-100, 608-266-4560). A Conditional Use Permit may be required.

ke Detailed floor plans (no larger than 8 %2 x 14) must accompany this form, or the request will not be
presented to the ALRC.

[0 Orange sign- You must display the public notice sign within three days of your application at the current
premise until the Common Council makes a final determination.

Prior to your appearance before the Alcohol License Review Committee (ALRC), you must contact
e The Alderperson of the District in which you intend to do business.
e The representative of the appropriate neighborhood association (if any).
o The Madison Police Department.

m Alderperson Sue Ellingson can be reached at 259-1824 .
- at the Common Council Office (266-4071), or via e-mail at council@cityofmadison.com.

The name of the neighborhood association representative can be obtained by calling the Planning and
Development Department at 266-4635 or online at www.ci.madison.wi.us/neighborhoods/contacts.htm.

[0 Police Department Central District Captain Carl Gloede (Sector 400) can be reached at 261-9694.
[J Police Department East District Captain Mary Schauf (Sector 600) can be reached at 267-2100.

L1 Police Department North District Captain Cam McLay (Sector 500) can be reached at 245-3652.
[ Police Department West District Captain Vic Wahl (Sectors 100-200) can be reached at 243-0503.
= Police Department South District Captain Joe Balles (Sector 300) can be reached at 267-8687.

The Alcohol Policy Coordinator, Mark Woulf can be reached at 264-9295
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Application to be considered at the ALRC meeting and the Council meeting,
License Number LICPCH-20 - Legistar #

Routed: [ City Zoning O Building Inspection [1 Madison Police Sector O Alder (District )




Edgewood College

Building Room

Regina Hall
Washburn Heritage Room
Lake Room
Dining Room

Regina Terrace

Predolin Humanities
Nona McGreal Room
Wingra Commons
Predolin Terrace

DeRicci Hall
Gallery

Edgedome

Edgewood High School
Commons
Wilke Gym
Library

Sonderegger Science Center
Rotunda

Visual and Theatre Arts Center

1st floor Commons Area / Gallery
Lower Level Common Area

Total

Sq Footage

1866

684
2088
2000

1736
2736
1500
1053
4700
8000

8500
5800

1770

4157
2560

T 49,150

Capacity

150

35
150
125

50
85
75
45
300
350

350
60

50

150
125

2.100




