AMENDMENT _ 25538

Application for Change of Licensed Premise

\$25 non-refundable filing fee is charged at time of application. Complete application is due at 12 noon two weeks before ALRC meeting. Applicants must appear before the ALRC.			
Please contact City Zoning (MMB LL-100, 608-266-4560). A Conditional Use Permit may be required.			
Detailed floor plans (no larger than 8 ½ x 14) must accompany this form, or the request will not be presented to the ALRC.			
☐ Orange sign- You must display the public notice sign within three days of your application at the current premise until the Common Council makes a final determination.			
 Prior to your appearance before the Alcohol License Review Committee (ALRC), you must contact The Alderperson of the District in which you intend to do business. The representative of the appropriate neighborhood association (if any). The Madison Police Department. 			
Alderperson Sue Ellingson can be reached at 259-1824 , at the Common Council Office (266-4071), or via e-mail at council@cityofmadison.com.			
■ The name of the neighborhood association representative can be obtained by calling the Planning and Development Department at 266-4635 or online at www.ci.madison.wi.us/neighborhoods/contacts.htm .			
 □ Police Department Central District Captain Carl Gloede (Sector 400) can be reached at 261-9694. □ Police Department East District Captain Mary Schauf (Sector 600) can be reached at 267-2100. □ Police Department North District Captain Cam McLay (Sector 500) can be reached at 245-3652. □ Police Department West District Captain Vic Wahl (Sectors 100-200) can be reached at 243-0503. ■ Police Department South District Captain Joe Balles (Sector 300) can be reached at 267-8687. 			
■ The Alcohol Policy Coordinator, Mark Woulf can be reached at 264-9295			
Corporate/Owner Name WINGRA SCRUICES, LLC			
DBA EDGEWOOD COLLEGE, INC Contact Phone Number: 608-463-4169			
Address 1000 EDGENOUD COLLEGE DRIVE, MADISON, WI 53711			
Current Capacity (Indoor): Proposed Capacity (Indoor): See			
Current Capacity (Outdoor): Proposed Capacity (Outdoor): ATTACHMENT			
Description of Proposed Changes: WE WOVED LIKE TO ADD ADDITIONAL SERVICE			
COCAMONS TO OUR PXISTING LIQUER CICENSE. ONE ID SONDEREGGE SCIENCE			
CENTRE (155 KIDE RONNDA) & TWO IN THE NEW VISUAL AND THEATHE			
ANTS CONTEX (LL CATITION ING AREA + 15 FRONT ATRING/GALCERY)			
Signature of Applicant Segan Deint Date 2/14/12			
Application to be considered at the ALRC meeting and the Council meeting. License Number LICPCH-20 Legistar # Routed: □ City Zoning □ Building Inspection □ Madison Police Sector □ Alder (District)			

Edgewood College

- Carlotti		Annual Control of the	
Building	Room	Sq Footage	<u>Capacity</u>
Regina Hall			
_	Washburn Heritage Room	1866	150
	Lake Room	684	35
	Dining Room	2088	150
	Regina Terrace	2000	125
Predolin Huma	nities		
	Nona McGreal Room	1736	50
	Wingra Commons	2736	85
	Predolin Terrace	1500	75
DeRicci Hall			
	Gallery	1053	45
Edgedome		4700	300
Edgewood High	n School		
	Commons	8000	350
	Wilke Gym	8500	350
	Library	5800	60
Sonderegger So	cience Center		
	Rotunda	1770	50
Visual and Thea	atre Arts Center		
	1st floor Commons Area / Gallery	4157	150
	Lower Level Common Area	2560	125
Total		40.450	2.400
Total		49,150	2,100